The School Budget Vote Is on Tuesday, March 7th!

Here's a preview of what the residents of Franklin, Highgate and Swanton will be
asked to vote on:

ARTICLE Il
Shall the voters of the Missisquoi Valley School District approve the School
Directors to expend 44,983,567 which is the amount the School Directors have
determined ta be necessary for the ensuing fiscal year?
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So Why Are Taxes Going Up?

Because home values are a major factor in how the state sets property tax, the sharp
rise in house prices in our area will drive up taxes.
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Other Notable Information
Our district pays Approximately ' 713%
31000 Less 17N of the proposed budget

per equalized pupil students are enrolled in goes to employee
than the state average MVSD compensation, including
professional development
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LEARN MORE ABOUT THE SCHOOL BUDGET VOTE!
Join the School Budget Information Meeting
7:00 PM Tuesday, February 28th
In Person at the MVU Library
and on Zoom

To join virtually find the
Zoom link on our website

mvsdschools.org

camera app at the QR code
to the right and open the
link directly to the meeting!

MVSD BOARD OF SCHOOL DIRECTORS

Devin Bachelder - Chair devin.bachelder@mvsdschools.org
Donald Collins - Vice Chair __ donald.collins@mvsdschools.org
Peter Magnant peter.magnant@muvsdschools.org
Terri O'Shea terri.oshea@myvsdschools.org
Steven Scott steven.scott@myvsdschools.org
Joanne Johnston joanne.johnston@mvsdschools.org
Tobias Maguire tobias.maguire@myvsdschools.org
Jen Chevalier jen.chevalier@myvsdschools.org

TO VOTE BY MAIL
Contact your local Town Clerk
and request an absentee ballot




